
PLASTICA
Fabrica de ambalaje flexibile

Cod: D.Conf-PP I Revizia 6 I 03.12.2020

DECLARATTON OF CONFORMITY
Food contact according to Annex IV Reg. EU l0/201 I updated

1. lssuer / Manufacturer: PLASTICA sRL, identification data in the footer.
Manufacturerof packaging madefrom polyethylene (PE), polypropylene (pp) and paper(paper) used in Food lndustrydomain.

2. Materials used for printed and unprinted pp film:- Depending on the final application of PP film, it may contain PP homopolymer / copolymer / random.- Additives for controlling friction coefficient, electrosiatic characteristics and optical properties.- lnk - made from organic and inorganic agents and / or coal, bitumen, diluents and add'itives.- Ethyl acetate, Ethoxy propanol, solvent, lanlinating adhesives.
All the materials can be used in the food industry.

3' The date of the Declaration of conformity is 07.03.2024 for the products in the lNVolcE 143 / LoT 413-oRDER 788183gt23.02.2024,ART.1260604.

4' we declare that the product is manufactured and marketed under the health legislation in force, joined in the provisions of the Government\ Decision no 11g7t2OO2, rr"nJ"J ov-Covernment Decision no.431/2008 ani rc Directive gol12g. Also declare that the product is inaccordancewithRegulation(Ec)1935/2004andRegulation(EU) lol2oll modifiedandcorrectedbytheRegulation(EU) 20 ,5t-T4 Duringthetechnological processweuseadditivesandmaterialiinaccordancewithRegulation1935/2004andRegulation(EU) 
1o/2011 Accordingtotheinformation received from our suppliers of additives and materials, which rie use in obtaining in" fitrn we confirm that they do not containgenetically modified organisms (GMos), palm oil, nanomaterials and materials of animal origin plastica sRL confirms that does not add GMospalm oil, nanomaterials and materials of animal origin. Raw material does not contain parabens and allergens.These products do Nor contain dual-use food idditires. These products do Nor contain one or more substances that have a specificmigration llmit.

5. Specifications on the use of printed and unprinted pp film- PP film can come in contact with any type of food.- The PP film is tested-for c.onlact with any type of food. There are no limits on the duration of contact with food.- The food contact surface is the entire inner surface ofthe product.
HygienicandsanitaryanalysesforPPfilminaccordancewiththeprovisionsoftheGD. no. llgTl2oo2andsubsequentamendments(Tablel)

Characteristics
Results

U.M. Method of analysis
PP printed PP unprinted

Global mmponent
mioration

Extraction 10 davs r

1O% ethyl alcohol solution 092/083 1.0/1 0

Mg/dm'?

PS.AB-01
sR EN 1 1 86-7 2003

PS-AB-01
SR EN 1 186-2:2003

3Yo acetic acid solution 1.17 t 1'O8 1 08 / 1.08

40"C in: Olive oil (D2) 0.86 1o.74 1/105

Orqanoleptic chanoes 1 0% ethyl alcohot
solution

Sample Unchanged Unchanged

PA.AB-04
Extraction '10 days at

40'C in:

Extract Unchanged Unchanged

3% ethyl alcohol
solution

Sample Unchanged Unchanged

Extract Unchanged Unchanged

Values enforced: Global Migration: <10 mg/dm 2; organoleptic exam: sample and extract unchanged. Migration tests are performed on the surface(mg/dc'?)' The results are in accordance with-G. a. no. ilgltzooz suosequenifi r."no"o and the EU Regulation no. jot2o11

6. Storage specification for pp film
storageoftheproductwill bedoneinspeciallyarrangedplaces,awayfromdirectsunright,awayfromanysourceof 

heatand jgnrtron optjmumtemperature between 15-30'C. Storage of the'produJt near oxidizing agents is prohibitei.

7. Packaging mode and shelf life.
The foil/bags is/are wrapped in rolls/packs, which are wrapped in PE film. The rolls/packs are labeled, on the 1abet are specifiedproduct name, weight, date of production..The foil/bags must be conoiiioned at room temperature for at least 24h prior to use. The film/bagsislare recommended to be used within 6 months from-the aate"or derrvery provided that they comply with the handling, storage and shippinginstructions. The products are exclusively disposabie. f.ro mrtlrirrr rrlie usea for which there are Eu restrictions.

8. Manipulation
The products will be transported by covered and clean vehicles.

9. th" finished product is not used behind a functional barrier

S.C, PLASTICA S,R.L.
sediu sociar:.1*191":.":,"11 

?s:1401?9 .!^llTt_l"- rucru, parcinoustria.t sud, Nr. z,440z4t i Satu Mare, RomaniaTel.: +40 261.757.92a I Fax: +40 261.r6g.szg I E-mail: office@plasticr.r. l-iru"b, " "i,.ilJti.i.;
cod fiscal: Ro 642922 | Registrul comertului: J30/951/1991 | IBAN: Ro238RDE310SV025629231;d BRD Srtu Mrre

I


